Resolution accepting the recommendation of the Chief Procurement Officer to award the City Pump Station 3 Rehabilitation 
Project to Governor Construction Inc., pursuant to Section 2-828 of the Procurement Code and IFB 2010.09.02 in the amount 
of $764,000.00 (seven hundred sixty-four thousand dollars); amending the 2010-2011 Annual Budget to increase the estimated 
revenues and further authorizing an appropriation of funds for this project. 

DEPARTMENT HEAD RECOMMENDATION: 
Approval. 

BRIEF HISTORY: 
The City Pump Station 3 Rehabilitation Project, which is funded jointly by the City and the Florida Department of

[...]

Chaz Equipment Co., Inc., Governor Construction, Inc. with one (1) no bid response from Florida Design Contractors, Inc. 

The lowest responsive responsible bid for the City Pump Station 3 Rehabilitation Project was submitted by Governor 
Construction, Inc. with their bid of $764,000.00 (seven hundred sixty-four thousand dollars). The Consulting engineering firm 
for the project, CDM, and the Public Works Department concur with the recommendation to award Governor Construction, 
Inc., the City Pump Station 3 Rehabilitation Project. 

The 2010-2011 Annual Budget is to be amended to include an increase in estimated revenues and an appropriation of funds in